

Ashwani Kumar another Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 370 of 2022

21.10.2022 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocates for the appellants.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondent/State.

Admit.

Trial Court record be summoned.

Cr.MP No. 3214 of 2022

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks time
to file reply.

List after three weeks.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

October 21, 2022
(ravinder)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**