

Ashwani Kumar & anr. Vs. State of HP

Cr. Appeal No.370 of 2022

05.12.2022 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr.MP No.3214 of 2022

Heard.

Since commercial quantity of contraband was recovered from the applicants, no ground for suspension of their sentence is made out.

Dismissed.

(Sabina)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

December 05, 2022
(VH)