

Ashwani Kumar & Anr. vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 370 of 2022

01.12.2023 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Ms. Sharmila Patial
and Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.Gs. for the
respondent.

Cr.M.P. No. 4331 of 2023

Since there is no changed circumstances and the
earlier application for suspension of sentence had been
dismissed taking into consideration the fact that the applicant
was convicted for the conscious possession of commercial
quantity of the contraband, we see no reason to suspend the
sentence. Application stands dismissed.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

1st December, 2023
(sanjeev)