

Ashwani Kumar & Anr. vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.370 of 2022

31.05.2024 Present: Mr. Prashant Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Satpal Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants and for applicant (Ashwani Kumar) in Cr.MP No.2034 of 2024.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP No.2034 of 2024

Notice. Rajat Chauhan, learned Law Officer, accepts notice on behalf of the the non-applicant. As prayed for, reply be filed within three weeks. List thereafter

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 31, 2024
(Rishi)