

Ashwani Kumar & anr. Vs. State of HP

Cr. Appeal No.370 of 2022

25.07.2024 Present: Mr. Sative Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. I.N. Mehta & Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior
Additional Advocates General with Ms. Sharmila
Patial, Additional Advocate General & Mr. Raj Negi,
Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/
State.

Cr. MP No.2034 of 2024

Learned counsel for the applicants/appellants has
filed this application on behalf of applicant No.1 for suspension
of sentence. Even though we are inclined to hear the appeal,
however, the learned counsel for the appellants is not ready
with the arguments. He prays for and is granted two weeks'
time to prepare the case.

List for hearing on **08.08.2024.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 25, 2024
(VH)