

Ashwani Kumar & Anr. vs. State of H. P.

Cr. A. No. 370 of 2022

12.09.2024 Present: Mr. Sative Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Ms. Sharmila Patial,
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy.
A.G., for respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to file power of attorney.

List as per its own turn.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

12th September, 2024
(sanjeev)