

Ashwani Kumar & another vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 370 of 2022

27.11.2024 Present: Mr. George, Advocate for the appellants.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.
As jointly prayed, matter is adjourned.

List for final hearing on **26.12.2024**.

Cr.MP(M) No. 2034 of 2024

List along with main appeal.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

27th November, 2024
(Nikita)