

Ashwani Kumar and another Vs. State
of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 370 of 2022

26.12.2024 **Present:** Mr. George, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate
General for the respondent-State.

As jointly prayed by learned counsel for
the parties, list for consideration on **01.04.2025.**

Cr.MP No. 2034 of 2024

List along with main appeal.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th December, 2024
(Nikita)