

Ashwani Kumar and another vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 370 of 2022

27.02.2025. Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the applicants/
appellants.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial,
Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi,
Deputy Advocate General, for the non-applicant/
respondent-State.

Cr.M.P. No. 114/2025

Learned counsel for the applicants/appellants
states that he is under instructions not to press this
application at this stage. Consequently, the application is
dismissed as not pressed.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

February 27, 2025
(yogesh/pankaj)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge