

Ashwani Kumar & Anr. vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 370 of 2022

08.04.2025 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma,
Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Sidharth
Jalta, Dy. A.G., for the respondent.

Cr.M.P. No. 735 of 2025

We are of the considered view that instead of
deciding the application for grant of bail, it would be
appropriate if the main appeal is heard.

Accordingly, list the appeal for final hearing on
13.05.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

8th April, 2025
(sanjeev)