

Ashwanik Kumar & Anr. vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 370 of 2022

13.05.2025 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma,
Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl. A.Gs.
and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G., for the respondent.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellants, list
on 20.05.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

13th May, 2025
(sanjeev)