

Ashwani Kumar and another vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.370 of 2022

21.05.2025 **Present:** Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms.Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

As prayed for, list on 22.05.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

May 21, 2025
(reena)