

Ashwani Kumar & Anr. vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 370 of 2022

29.08.2025 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

Cr. A. No. 370 of 2022

Heard further. List for continuation on 10.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

29th August, 2025
(sanjeev)