

Ashwani Kumar vs. State of HP

Cr. Appeal No.370 of 2022

23.09.2025 Present: Mr. George, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

On request of learned Deputy Advocate General, list for continuation on *6th November, 2025.*

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 23, 2025
(ms)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge