

Ashwani Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 370 of 2022

06.11.2025

Present:

Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent/State.

For reconstitution of Bench, matter to be heard
afresh.

List the matter for final hearing on **24.11.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

06th November, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)