

Ashwani Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 370 of 2022

24.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents-State.

Cr. MP Nos. 5073 & 5074 of 2025

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 24, 2025 (Nisha)