

Ashwani Kumar & Anr. vs. State of H.P.

CR.A No.370 of 2022

30.03.2026 Present : Mr. George and Mr. Vinod K. Soni, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

CRMP No.5899 of 2025

As prayed, list for consideration on **21.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

30th March, 2026
(Pardeep)