

Ashwani Kumar & Another Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 370 of 2022

22.4.2026

Present: Mr.George, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent-State.

Cr.M.P. No. 5899 of 2025

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

22nd April, 2026.
(Keshav)