

Ashwani Kumar and another vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 370 of 2022

06.07.2026

Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

CRMP No. 4874 of 2024

After hearing of this application, Cr.M.P. No. 5899 of 2025 filed by the appellants already stands dismissed and this application has lost its relevancy and is disposed of accordingly.

Cr. Appeal No. 370 of 2022

List for final hearing on **17.08.2026**.

CRMP No. 1912 of 2025

As main appeal has been listed for final hearing, therefore, there is no necessity to accept the written arguments filed with this application, rather it would be appropriate for the counsel to address the arguments at the time of final hearing. Application stands disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

6th July, 2026
(Susheel)